Universiti Teknologi MARA

The Development of Seri Aman Caterer
Management System

Nurul Nabilah Binti Khafidz

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements
for
Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.)
Information Systems Engineering
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2017



STUDENT’S DECLARATION

| certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work
and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are
fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

NURUL NABILAH BINTI KHAFIDZ
2013207338

JANUARY, 2017



ABSTRACT

Seri Aman Caterer is a food business that focus on food catering for wedding, corporate
events, private parties and hi-tea that located in Banting, Selangor. Currently, this food
business is using manual method of booking where customer need to meet with the
stakeholder for discussing about what catering service that customer want for their event.
From the current process, the aim of this project is focusing on solving the problem that
Seri Aman Caterer had where to develop a management system for Seri Aman Caterer.
The problem that Seri Aman Caterer faces are no reference for their customer in order to
booking Seri Aman Caterer service, last minute changes of the event menu and the last
problem is late payment from their customer. From all the problems that Seri Aman
Caterer had, the objectives are to gather and analyze the requirement, to design the system
based on requirements and to develop the system based on the design for Seri Aman
Caterer. In order to achieve the objectives, an interview session with the stakeholder have
been made for gather the requirements. Other than that, the requirements and design is
documented in Software Requirement Specification (SRS) and Software Design
Document (SDD). From that, the system is develop by referring the SRS and SDD.
During completing this project, the methodology that had being used is waterfall model
where this type of methodology is suitable with short term project where the duration that
being given in completing this project is just a year. In completing this project that have
a few plan that have being documented for the project future work. The main future work
is to make a testing with stakeholder. Where this testing will ensure that this project are
truly based on needs and expectation.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENTS

SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL
STUDENT’S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

Project Background
Problem Statement
Project Aim

Project Objectives
Project Scope
Project Significance
Summary

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

Overview of Information System
2.1.1 Types of Information System
2.1.2 Information System Platforms
Related Work of Online Catering Systems
2.2.1 Jasper’s Catering Services
2.2.1.1 Features
2.2.2 Aleena Caterer
2.2.2.1 Features
2.2.3 Sun Jaya
2.2.3.1 Features

vi

PAGE

Xii

Xiii

AW W W WN

10
12
12
12
15
156
17
178



23

24
2.5

2.2.4 Summary of Catering System Features
Development Approach

2.3.1 Waterfall

2.3.2 Agile

2.3.3 Rapid Application Development

2.3.4 Iterative

2.3.5 Comparison of Development Approach
Discussion

Summary

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1
32

3.3

The Selection of Methodology Approach
The Description of Methodology

3.2.1 Requirement Gathering and Analysis
3.2.2 System Design

3.2.3 System Development

Summary

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND ANALYSIS

4.1

4.2

4.3

Requirement Gathering and Analysis
4.1.1 Review the Literature

4.1.2 Interview the Stakeholder
4.1.3 Analyse the Requirement
4.1.4 Document the Requirement
System Design

4.2.1 Design the Database

4.2.2 Design the User Interface
4.2.3 Document the Design
System Development

4.3.1 Code the System

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMENDATION

5.1

Conclusion

vii

22
23
23
26
28
30
31
34
35

36

36
37
38
38
39
39

40

40
40
42
44
50
50
o1
56
59
59
59

62

62



	The Development of Seri Aman Caterer Management System
	SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL
	STUDENT’S DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Project Background
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Project Aim
	1.4 Project Objectives
	1.5 Project Scope
	1.6 Project Significance
	1.7 Summary

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Overview of Information System
	2.1.1 Types of Information System
	2.1.2 Information System Platforms

	2.2 Related Work of Online Catering Systems
	2.2.1 Jasper’s Catering Services
	2.2.1.1 Features

	2.2.2 Aleena Caterer
	2.2.2.1 Features

	2.2.3 Sun Jaya
	2.2.3.1 Features

	2.2.4 Summary of Catering System Features

	2.3 Development Approach
	2.3.1 Waterfall
	2.3.2 Agile
	2.3.3 Rapid Application Development
	2.3.4 Iterative
	2.3.5 Comparison of Development Approach

	2.4 Discussion
	Summary

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 The Selection of Methodology Approach
	3.2 The Description of Methodology
	3.2.1 Requirement Gathering and Analysis
	3.2.2 System Design
	3.2.3 System Development

	3.3 Summary

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Requirement Gathering and Analysis
	4.1.1 Review the Literature
	4.1.2 Interview the Stakeholder
	4.1.3 Analyse the Requirement
	4.1.4 Document the Requirement

	4.2 System Design
	4.2.1 Design the Database
	4.2.2 Design the User Interface
	4.2.3 Document the Design

	4.3 System Development
	4.3.1 Code the System


	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.1.1 Personal Reflection

	5.2 Limitation
	5.3 Project Recommendation
	5.4 Summary

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX



