Universiti Teknologi MARA

The Development of Seri Aman Caterer Management System

Nurul Nabilah Binti Khafidz

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.) Information Systems Engineering Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2017

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

I certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

NURUL NABILAH BINTI KHAFIDZ 2013207338

JANUARY, 2017

ABSTRACT

Seri Aman Caterer is a food business that focus on food catering for wedding, corporate events, private parties and hi-tea that located in Banting, Selangor. Currently, this food business is using manual method of booking where customer need to meet with the stakeholder for discussing about what catering service that customer want for their event. From the current process, the aim of this project is focusing on solving the problem that Seri Aman Caterer had where to develop a management system for Seri Aman Caterer. The problem that Seri Aman Caterer faces are no reference for their customer in order to booking Seri Aman Caterer service, last minute changes of the event menu and the last problem is late payment from their customer. From all the problems that Seri Aman Caterer had, the objectives are to gather and analyze the requirement, to design the system based on requirements and to develop the system based on the design for Seri Aman Caterer. In order to achieve the objectives, an interview session with the stakeholder have been made for gather the requirements. Other than that, the requirements and design is documented in Software Requirement Specification (SRS) and Software Design Document (SDD). From that, the system is develop by referring the SRS and SDD. During completing this project, the methodology that had being used is waterfall model where this type of methodology is suitable with short term project where the duration that being given in completing this project is just a year. In completing this project that have a few plan that have being documented for the project future work. The main future work is to make a testing with stakeholder. Where this testing will ensure that this project are truly based on needs and expectation.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENTS

PAGE

SUPEF	ii	
STUD	iii	
ACKN	iv	
ABSTI	V	
TABL	vi	
LIST C	Х	
LIST C	xii	
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		xiii
СНАР	TER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Project Background	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Project Aim	3
1.4	Project Objectives	3
1.5	Project Scope	3
1.6	Project Significance	3
1.7	Summary	4
СНАР	TER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	5
2.1	Overview of Information System	5
	2.1.1 Types of Information System	6
	2.1.2 Information System Platforms	10
2.2	Related Work of Online Catering Systems	12
	2.2.1 Jasper's Catering Services	12
	2.2.1.1 Features	12
	2.2.2 Aleena Caterer	15
	2.2.2.1 Features	156
	2.2.3 Sun Jaya	17
	2.2.3.1 Features	178

	2.2.4 Summary of Catering System Features	22
2.3	Development Approach	23
	2.3.1 Waterfall	23
	2.3.2 Agile	26
	2.3.3 Rapid Application Development	28
	2.3.4 Iterative	30
	2.3.5 Comparison of Development Approach	31
2.4	Discussion	34
2.5	Summary	35
СНАРТ	TER THREE: METHODOLOGY	36
3.1	The Selection of Methodology Approach	36
3.2	The Description of Methodology	37
	3.2.1 Requirement Gathering and Analysis	38
	3.2.2 System Design	38
	3.2.3 System Development	39
3.3	Summary	39
СНАРТ	TER FOUR: RESULTS AND ANALYSIS	40
4.1	Requirement Gathering and Analysis	40
	4.1.1 Review the Literature	40
	4.1.2 Interview the Stakeholder	42
	4.1.3 Analyse the Requirement	44
	4.1.4 Document the Requirement	50
4.2	System Design	50
	4.2.1 Design the Database	51
	4.2.2 Design the User Interface	56
	4.2.3 Document the Design	59
4.3	System Development	59
	4.3.1 Code the System	59
СНАРТ	TER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMENDATION	62
5.1	Conclusion	62